El Paso, TX e Paso B

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1491 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Requests to Issue Purchase Status: Agenda Ready
Orders
File created: 11/10/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 11/22/2022 Final action:
Title: This linkage to Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 - Expand investment in public safety operations.

Request that the Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing be authorized to issue a Purchase Order
to Bazaar Uniforms and Men'’s Store, LLC, referencing Contract 2019-1053 Police Uniforms (RE-BID).
This change order is to increase the contract by $250,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed
$1,250,000.00. The change order will cover additional expenses for Police Uniforms for the duration
of the contract term, August 31, 2024.

Contract Variance:
No contract variance

Department: Police

Award to: Bazaar Uniforms and Men’s Store, LLC
El Paso, TX
Total Estimated Amount: $250,000.00
Account No.:  321-531200-21090-1000
Funding Source: General Fund
District(s): All
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1.2019-1053 - Packet 1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

All Districts
Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, Claudia A. Garcia, (915) 212-1218
Police, Chief Gregory Allen, (915) 212-4305

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This linkage to Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 - Expand investment in public safety operations.

El Paso, TX Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-1491, Version: 1

Request that the Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing be authorized to issue a Purchase Order to
Bazaar Uniforms and Men’s Store, LLC, referencing Contract 2019-1053 Police Uniforms (RE-BID). This
change order is to increase the contract by $250,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed $1,250,000.00. The
change order will cover additional expenses for Police Uniforms for the duration of the contract term, August
31, 2024.

Contract Variance:
No contract variance

Department: Police
Award to: Bazaar Uniforms and Men’s Store, LLC
El Paso, TX
Total Estimated Amount: $250,000.00
Account No.: 321-531200-21090-1000
Funding Source: General Fund
District(s): All
El Paso, TX Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

